TM
Freescale Semiconductor Confidential and Proprietary Information. Freescale™ and the Freescale logo are trademarks
of Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners. © Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. 2006.
Freescale Part Number Guide
For Automotive Microcontrollers
TMFreescale Semiconductor Confidential and Proprietary Information. Freescale™ and the Freescale logo are trademarks
of Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners. © Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. 2006. 1
8-bit Automotive Part Numbering System
S 9 S08 DZ 128 F M LF
Qualification Status
PC = engineering samples
S = automotive qualified
MC = general market qualified
SC = custom build
Memory Type
9 = Flash
3 = ROM (if available)
Core
Device Family
Flash Size
Manufacturing Site
Temperature Options
C = -40◦C to +85◦C
V = -40◦C to +105◦C
M = -40◦C to +125◦C
J = -40◦C to +140◦C
W = -40◦C to +150◦C
Product Revision
2
Package Option
R
Shipping Method
Blank = tray
R = tape and Reel
Note: Freescale’s automotive part numbering system has evolved over time, so the decoder scheme shown
above may not be relevant for prior product generations.
Examples S 9 S08 SL 16 F M TJ1
TMFreescale Semiconductor Confidential and Proprietary Information. Freescale™ and the Freescale logo are trademarks
of Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners. © Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. 2006. 2
16-bit Automotive Part Numbering System
S 9 S12X EG 128 J C AA
Qualification Status
PC = engineering samples
S = automotive qualified
MC = general market qualified
SC = custom build
Memory Type
9 = Flash
3 = ROM (if available)
Core
Device Family
Flash Size Manufacturing Site
Temperature Options
C = -40◦C to +85◦C
V = -40◦C to +105◦C
M = -40◦C to +125◦C
J = -40◦C to +140◦C
Production Revision
2
Package Option
R
Shipping Method
Blank = tray
R = tape and Reel
Note: Freescale’s automotive part numbering system has evolved over time, so the decoder scheme shown
above may not be relevant for prior product generations.
Examples S 9 S12 HZ 256 J C AL3
“S” not used in
S12XE, S12XH,
and S12XD
families because
of character
limitations.
TMFreescale Semiconductor Confidential and Proprietary Information. Freescale™ and the Freescale logo are trademarks
of Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners. © Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. 2006. 3
32-bit Automotive Part Numbering System
55xx (eSYS) Devices
S PC C LQ
Qualification Status
P = engineering samples
S = automotive qualified
M = general market qualified
PowerArchitecture Core
Product Name
Temperature Options
A = -55◦C to +125◦C
C = -40◦C to +85◦C
V = -40◦C to +105◦C
M = -40◦C to +125◦C
Package Option
R
Shipping Method
Blank = tray
R = tape and Reel
Bus Speed
48A
Reserved/optional field
5514E
Note: Freescale’s automotive part numbering system has evolved over time, so the decoder scheme shown
above may not be relevant for prior product generations.
Examples M PC M VR 1325554
TMFreescale Semiconductor Confidential and Proprietary Information. Freescale™ and the Freescale logo are trademarks
of Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners. © Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. 2006. 4
32-bit Automotive Part Numbering System
56xx Devices
S PC 5604S M LL
PowerArchitecture Core
Product Name
Temperature Options
C = -40◦C to +85◦C
V = -40◦C to +105◦C
M = -40◦C to +125◦C
Package Option
R
Shipping Method
Blank = tray
R = tape and Reel
E
Reserved/optional field
Qualification Status
P = engineering samples
S = automotive qualified
M = general market qualified
Note: Freescale’s automotive part numbering system has evolved over time, so the decoder scheme shown
above may not be relevant for prior product generations.
Examples P PC 5604B M LLE